
Case No/Hearing No Defendant / Offense / Attorney Arresting Officer/ Agency / 
Witnesses

Dispositions

26-005576  
26-H-001455 
04/01/2026
9:00
 

Ethan Chad Ferguson / V.G.C.S.A. - 
POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, V.G.C.S.A. - 
POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, Possession 
Drug Related Object /  

Cory  Freeman / Dekalb County 
Police /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

dec26-00365  
26-H-001467 
04/01/2026
9:00
 

Charles Vashawn Knox / PUBLIC 
DRUNKENNESS, Terroristic Threats - death 
threat /  

Lam  Vuong / Dekalb County Police
 /
 Lam  Vuong

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

26-008864  
26-H-001398 
04/01/2026
10:00
 

Michael David Semper / POSSESSION OF 
MARIJUANA, MORE THAN AN OUNCE, 
FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A 
POLICE OFFICER - F, OBSTRUCTION OF 
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS -Misd. /  

J J KIMBLE / Dekalb County Police
 /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25so09-004077  
26-H-001468 
04/01/2026
11:00
 

AALIYAH  LUCAS / FAILURE TO REGISTER 
AS SEXOFFENDER /  

Princess  Poyntz /  /
 P L POYNTZ

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

25-099708  
26-H-001486 
04/01/2026
13:00
 

JOEL  ANDRE / CHILD MOLESTATION /  S A BROWN / Dekalb County Police
 /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

dw26000614  
26-H-001399 
04/01/2026
13:00
 

Ian Stephen Richardson / IMPROPER 
DISPLAYED LICENSE PLATE, RECKLESS 
DRIVING, Failure to signal, DRIVING WHILE 
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 
(MISDEMEANOR), OBEDIENCE TO TRAF-
CONTROL DEV, DRIVING ON ROADWAYS 
LANED FOR TRAFFIC, FLEEING OR 
ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE 
OFFICER - F /  

J B SANCHEZ / Dekalb County 
Police /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

Magistrate Court of DeKalb County
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Case No/Hearing No Defendant / Offense / Attorney Arresting Officer/ Agency / 
Witnesses

Dispositions

26-008585a  
26-H-001409 
04/01/2026
14:00
 

ISAIAH  SEAY / FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING 
TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER - F, 
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH 
INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE, Possession Of A 
Firearm By Convicted Felon- Possession 
Gun, POSSESSION OF A FIREARM 
DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY, 
Obstruction, GIVING FALSE NAME, 
ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, OBEDIENCE TO 
TRAF-CONTROL DEV /  

Anthony  Harris / Dekalb County 
Police /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202511120347  
26-H-001127 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202512010003  
26-H-001129 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202512080102  
26-H-001130 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202512220293  
26-H-001131 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202512290297  
26-H-001132 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________



Case No/Hearing No Defendant / Offense / Attorney Arresting Officer/ Agency / 
Witnesses

Dispositions

202509150194a  
26-H-001133 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202511060067  
26-H-001134 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________

202511180262  
26-H-001135 
04/01/2026
15:00
 

JaDerrick Rashad Hardin / BURGLARY IN 
THE SECOND DEGREE /  

R. G. Hudson /  /
 

FEL B/O ................
MISD B/O ..............
Dismissed ..............
WAIVED.................
RESET...................
TUA .......................

 BOND Same _________  Amt $  _________________ Judge  ________________________________


